## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator White to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 38 by Senator White

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, following "To enact" and before "Subpart N" insert "R.S. 39:100.22 and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 3, after "39:100.51," and before "relative" insert "and to amend and reenact
  R.S. 47:302.2(D),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, delete lines 5 and 6, and insert the following:

8 "treasury; to create the 2020 Overcollections Fund in the state treasury; to provide 9 relative to the transfer, dedication, deposit, and use of certain special funds in the 10 state treasury; to provide for an effective"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 1, line 9, following "Section 1." and before "Subpart N" insert "R.S. 39:100.22 and"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 1, line 10, following "R.S. 39:100.51," and before "hereby", change "is" to "are"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

On page 2, line 3, after "<u>expenditures</u>" and before "<u>Fiscal Year</u>" change "<u>in</u>" to "<u>and</u>
 <u>attributable to</u>"

- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, between lines 11 and 12, insert "\* \*"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

25 26 27

28

29

30 31

32

33

- 21 On page 2, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:
- "Section 2. R.S. 47:302.2(D) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as
  follows:
- 24 §302.2. Disposition of certain collections in the city of Shreveport

А.	*	*	*
	*	*	*

D.(1) Notwithstanding any other provision of this Section to the contrary, for the 2020-2021 Fiscal Year monies in the fund in the amount of two hundred thousand dollars may be made available for the LSU Health Sciences Center Shreveport provided, however, that any distributions of monies to the LSU Health Sciences Center Shreveport shall occur in equal quarterly amounts after the distributions to entities which have pledged or dedicated such monies into bonds have been made each quarter.

34 (2) Notwithstanding any other provision of this Section to the contrary,
 35 for the last two quarters of the 2020-2021 Fiscal Year monies in the fund in the
 36 amount of one hundred eighty-seven thousand dollars may be made available

1	for the LSU Health Sciences Center Shreveport provided, however, that any
2	distributions of monies to the LSU Health Sciences Center Shreveport shall
3	occur in equal quarterly amounts after the distributions to entities which have
4	pledged or dedicated such monies into bonds have been made each quarter.
5	* * *"

## 6 AMENDMENT NO. 9

7 On page 2, line 23, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."